	Docket No.: SEC.1476	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV/03	/ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	(II) III) — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
To the Director of the United  1 Name of conveying party(ies)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) SON, Yong-Hoon SHIN, Yu-Gyun LEE, Jong-Wook	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.  Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Suwon-si,	
<b>γ</b> β. Nature of conveyance:	<del></del>	
☐ Merger ☐ Merger	11324	
↑ □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Gyeonggi-do State/Prov.:	
<b>⊘</b> Other	Country: Republic of Korea ZIP:	
Execution Date: December 12, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Patent Application No. Filing date  NEW DECEMBER 13, 2005  12/14/2005 AKELECH1 00000071 11301029  04 FC:802: 40.00 0P	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33289		
Address: VOLENTINE FRANCOS & WHITT, PLLC		
11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1260	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: RESTON State/Prov.: VA	50-0238	
Country: USA ZIP: 20190	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	T USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
ADAM C. VOLENTINE	DEC. 13, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		the sum of One Dollar ach of the undersigned	(\$1.00) and other good and	valuable
Insert Name(s) of	l. Yong-Hoon S	ON	5	
Inventor(3)	2. Yu-Gyun SHI	N	6	
			7.	
			8.	
Insert Name(s) of		y sell(s) and assign(s) to		
Assignee(s) &			ONICS CO., LTD.	
Address(es)		6, Maetan-dong, won-si, Gyeongg	Yeongtong-gu, i-do, Republic of K	orea
	(hereinafter designated States as defined in 35	i as the Assignee) the e USC 100, in the inven	ntire right, title and interest to tion known as	for the United
Title of Invention	SEMICONDUCTOR	DEVICE AND METH	OD OF MANUFACTURING	THE SAME
Signing of Application	application and any context execute separate assignment does necessary or experimental the undersigned agree interference which ma	entinuing, divisional or nments in connection valuedient. e(s) to execute all paper by be declared concerning	es necessary in connection we reissue applications thereof with such applications as the research in connection we not this application or continuing this application or continuing the second of the second or continuing t	and also to Assignee may ith any ning, division or
	The undersigned agreemay be necessary in co	rward with such interfer e(s) to execute all paper connection with claims of strial Property or simila	rs and documents and perform or provisions of the Internation	m any act which onal Convention
	The undersigned agree	e(s) to perform all affin ed States patent to the	native acts which may be no Assignee.	cessary to obtain
	any and all Letters Pat division or divisions of Assigned of the entire convey the entire inter	ents of the United State r continuing or reissue interest, and hereby co	nest(s) the Commissioner of es resulting from said applications thereof to the savenants that he has (they have) not detail that he has (they have) not execution.	ation or any aid Assignee, as ve) full right to

Page 1 of 2

8.9 @46.0N

DEC.13.2005 4:37PM SICENTURY

PATENT REEL: 017367 FRAME: 0674 The undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 20987</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

naré -	12/12/2005	_ Signature of Inventor	Yong-Hoon SON
Date _	12/12 /2001	Signature of Inventor	Yu-Gyun Shin -
Date _	12/12/205	_ Signature of Inventor	Jong-Wook LEE
Date _		Signature of Inventor	
Date _		Signature of Inventor	
Date _		_ Signature of Inventor	
Date _		Signature of Inventor	
Date _		Signature of Inventor	
	(Note regarding With witnessed by at least to Patent and Trademark	essing: It is recommended vo witnesses who sign here. Office is to record an Assign	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be However, the current practice of the U.S ment even it has not been witnessed.)
	(Note regarding With witnessed by at least to Patent and Trademark Witness	essing: It is recommended vo witnesses who sign here. Office is to record an Assign	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be However, the current practice of the U.S ment even it has not been witnessed.)
	(Note regarding With witnessed by at least to Patent and Trademark Witness	essing: It is recommended vo witnesses who sign here. Office is to record an Assign	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be However, the current practice of the U.S ment even it has not been witnessed.)
	(Note regarding With witnessed by at least to Patent and Trademark Witness	essing: It is recommended to witnesses who sign here. Office is to record an Assign	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be However, the current practice of the U.Soment even it has not been witnessed.)
• * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	(Note regarding With witnessed by at least to Patent and Trademark Witness	essing: It is recommended to witnesses who sign here. Office is to record an Assign	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be However, the current practice of the U.S ment even it has not been witnessed.)
	(Note regarding With witnessed by at least to Patent and Trademark Witness	essing: It is recommended to witnesses who sign here. Office is to record an Assign	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be However, the current practice of the U.Soment even it has not been witnessed.)
	(Note regarding With witnessed by at least to Patent and Trademark Witness	essing: It is recommended to witnesses who sign here. Office is to record an Assign	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be However, the current practice of the U.Soment even it has not been witnessed.)

DEC'13'S002 4:38bW SICENLNBY

RECORDED: 12/13/2005

076.0N

a.9

PATENT REEL: 017367 FRAME: 0675